- 6 -- 5 -
24V/48V RACK-MOUNTED
LITHIUM IRON PHOSPHATE BATTERY
* Custom capacity is acceptable.
LFP4800R Series
Pic of Input & Output Port
May the power be with you
12V/ 24V RACK-MOUNTED
LITHIUM IRON PHOSPHATE BATTERY
1. Positive pole connector*2
2. RST port
3. WiFi antenna
4. DRY port
5. Air circuit breaker
6. Start buttons
7. Negative pole connector*2
8. Parallel output
9. Parallel input
10. RS232 communication port
11. CAN communication
12. RS485 communication
13. SOC indicators
14. RUN/Alarm indicators
15. ON/OFF indicators
1 32 4 5 6
8910131415 1112
7
Technical Data LFP24-50R LFP24-100R LFP24-200R LFP48-50R LFP48-100R LFP48-200R
Nominal Voltage 25.6V 51.2V
Nominal Capacity 50Ah 100Ah 200Ah 50Ah 100Ah 200Ah
Nominal energy 1280Wh 2560Wh 5120Wh 2560Wh 5120Wh 10240Wh
Life Cycles 6000 cycles @ 80% DOD, 25°C
Recommended Charge Voltage 29.2V 58.4V
Recommended Charge Current 10A 20A 40A 10A 20A 40A
End Of Discharge Voltage 22V 44V
Standard Method
Charge 10A 20A 40A 10A 20A 40A
Discharge 25A 50A 100A 25A 50A 100A
Maximum Continuous
Current
Charge 50A 100A 150A 50A 100A 150A
Discharge 50A 100A 150A 50A 100A 150A
Charge 29.2 V (3.65V/Cell) 58.4 V (3.65V/Cell)
Discharge 22.0V(2.75V/Cell) 32.0V(2.0V/Cell)
Temperature
Charge 0 ~ 45°C
Discharge -10 ~ 55°C
Storage Temperature -5~35°C
Shipment voltage
Module Parallel Up to 15 units
Communication CAN2.0/RS232/RS485
IP Protection level IP21
Case Material SPCC
Machine Dimension (H*W*D) (mm) 482*410*133 485.5*479*152 486.5*479*225 482*410*133 625.5*479*152 686.5*479*225
Package Dimension
(W*H*D) (mm)
carton box / 557*547*230 557*547*301 / 688*557*227 non
wooden box / 555*565*340 555*565*410 / 696*565*335 759*569*391
N.W (kg) 25 50 44 25 45 80
G.W (kg)
carton box / 30 48 / 48 non
wooden box / 40 57 / 58 97
* Variations in dimensions and weights may occur due to production batches.
Charge Retention And
Capacity Recovery Capability
Warranty 5 years
CE-EMC(EN 61000-6-3: 2007+A1: 2011+AC: 2012 EN IEC 61000-6-1: 2019);
IEC62619:2017; IEC62619:2022; UN38.3/ MSDS